· · · ·	1438 (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
1.	Dist Jahraigusi PS NTP Year 2022 FIR No. 946/22 Date 23.8-22. i) Act BEAC Sections 46 A 103 EAch Act Sections
	(iii) ActSections
	(a) Occurrence of Offence : Day Date From
J.	Date From Date From Date To Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date
	Time Period Time From 16/0/43. Time To 16:50 1.
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)
	Type of Information :Written / Oral
5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. (b) Address Farabari. Vekipsna. Ps. N.T.P. Suf. Talpaigmi
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	Name of the P.S
6.	Complainant / Informant :
	(a) Name ASI U day Slankas Blattechanice
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name
	(c) Date / Year of Birth: (d) Nationality. In Viau.
	(e) Passport No
	(f) Occupation
	(g) Address Ambari Falakata apunder NJP Ps. Sut. Talparigue
	of Faradari Velkipara, B. N. TA Duf
	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Atlach separate sheet, if necessary):
	Superior of the property of the same of th
10.	Total value of properties stolen / involved
11.	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
12.	FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original written romall which trevied on FIR Is sprovinced over scale.
13.	Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
	up the investigation / directed ASI Kabi Camary of Ambari Falama to take up
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. OP whole Manager B
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
)	Informant free of cost
4.	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
(of the Complainant / Informant
	SI OF POLICE
15. [Date & Time of despatch to the court: Name PART HA SPRITHINGS. Rank: No

To The Officer- in-Charge New Jalpaiguri PS Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Dated: 23.08,2022

Sub: - FIR

Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Minoti Adhikary (40yrs), W/o Anil Adhikary of Farabari, Velkipara, P.o-Sahudangi Hat, PS-NJP, Dist-Jalpalguri along with the following seized articles as per proper seizure list:

1. 12(Twelve) sealed bottles of 60 Up Country Sprit each bottle containing 600 ML.

I. ASI. Uday Sankar Bhattacharjee of Ambari Falakata Out Post under NJP FS/SPC lodged a written complainant against the above noted accused person to the effect that today on 23.08.2022 at about 16.10 hrs received source information that one person has gathered huge amount of liquor illegally and selling the same to the local customer at Farabari, Velkipara for her wrongful gain. This refers to Ambari Falakata out Post GDE No. 831 dated 23.08.2022. Therefore, I conveyed the same to O/C Ambari Falakata Out Post and as per his instruction I along with 1) L/C-1376 Leela Roy (2) LCV/053 Gopa Biswas and (3) NVF-0036 Ananda Sharma all of Ambari-Falakata OP, Under NJP PS/SPC proceed to Farabari, Velkipara to work out veracity of the information. At about 16.30 hrs we have reached at the spot and being identified by the source our police party held raid at Farabari, Velkipara in presence of two independent witnesses namely 1) Abhijit Majumder S/o. Lt. Ashim Majumder of Chaklavita, PO. Kamarvita, PS-NJP Dist-Jalpaiguri and 2J Pranab Chowdhary S/o. Lt. Balai Chowdhary of 09 No Colony, PO. Ambari-Falakta, PO. Kamarvita, PS-NJP Dist-Jalpaiguri and recovered (i) 12(Twelve) scaled bottles of 60 Up Country Sprit each bottle containing 600 ML, from the possession of accused person namely Minoti Adhikary (40yrs) W/o Anil Adhikary of Farabari, Velkipara, P.O-Sahudangi Ilat, PS-NJP, Dist-Jalpaiguri. On demand she could not produce any valid license/documents in support of said liquor. She become nervous and admitted her guilt before us and stated that she sell the same to the local villagers since long for her wrongful gain. Accordingly, I have seized the above noted articles under proper seizure list in presence of above noted witnesses and took signature of the accused person and witnesses. The seizure was made in between 16:45 hrs to 16:50 hrs. Therefore, I have arrested the said accused u/s 41 Cr.P.C. and issued Memo of arrest appraising the ground of arrest in presence of witnesses.

I therefore request you that a specific case may kindly be started against the accused person namely Minoti Adhikary (40yrs) W/o. Anil Adhikary of Farabari, Velkipara, P.o-Sahudangi Hat, Ps-NJP, Dist-Jalpaiguri under proper section of law.

Enclosed -: -

1. Original Seizure list

2. Memo of Arrest

Received on 23/02/2022 at 17:45th vide Auch therep 4DE NO 832 df 23/08/2022 and formulat to ord fourtons NTP Is to stanta case under to Ho Raly Tanny.

> AMBARI FALAKATA OUT POST HEW JALPAIGURI P.S. SPC.

Yours faithfully

Asi ceday Lanka Bhalleichig (ASI, Uday Sankar Bijattacharjee) Ambari Falakata Out Post, PS-NJP/SPC.

Received on 23.6.22 a th. 13-8.22 and

> Officer**बे**शःद्वीत्यीतिक New Jalpaigutt हैolice Station Silinuti Metropolitan Polico

